

DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY DIBRUGARH – 786004 (Assam) (Examinations Branch)

## NOTICE

It is for information of all concerned that the list of the candidates whose certificate could not be prepared due to certain anomalies found in their application is now available in the University Website (www.dibru.ac.in)

They are requested to contact/furnish the necessary documents in the Certificate Branch, D.U. from **27-03-2017 to 27-04-2017** for issuing the Certificate.

Issued with due approval,

Sd/-Dr. H.C. Mahanta Controller of Examinations Dibrugarh University

## Copy to:

- 1. The Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University.
- 2. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University.
- 3. The Programmer, D.U. request to upload the notice in the University Website.
- 4. Office File

Sd/-Dr. H.C. Mahanta Controller of Examinations Dibrugarh University